## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In Re Application of U S WEST, Inc., And	)	
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS	)	DOCKET NO. UT-991358
INTERNATIONAL, Inc.,	)	
	)	TENTH SUPPLEMENTAL
For An Order Disclaiming Jurisdiction, or in	)	ORDER ACCEPTING TARIFF
the Alternative, Approving the U S WEST,	)	REVISIONS
INCQWEST COMMUNICATIONS	)	
INTERNATIONAL, INC. Merger	)	
	)	
	)	

On June 19, 2000, the Commission entered the Ninth Supplemental Order in Docket UT-991358 authorizing Qwest Communications International, Inc. (Qwest), previously known as U S WEST, Inc.<sup>1</sup>, to file certain tariff revisions complying with the terms of that Order. On July 25, 2000, Qwest filed with the Commission certain tariff revisions purporting to comply with the Commission's Order. On August 4, 2000, the company withdrew the original filing and refiled the tariff revisions, adding language concerning Guaranteed Commitments and Credits which was inadvertently omitted from its original filing.

The Commission finds that the tariff revisions filed by Qwest on August 4, 2000, comply with the Commission's Ninth Supplemental Order in Docket UT-991358 and that the tariff revisions should be approved and become effective as filed.

## ORDER

THE COMMISSION ORDERS That the tariff revisions filed August 4, 2000, by Qwest in accordance with the Ninth Supplemental Order in this proceeding, and by this reference made a part of this Order as though fully set forth herein, shall become effective as filed.

THE COMMISSION FURTHER ORDERS That jurisdiction is retained by the Commission to effectuate the provisions of this and prior Orders entered in this proceeding.

DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective this day of August, 2000.

CAROLE J. WASHBURN, Secretary

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Among the numerous subsidiaries acquired by Qwest Communications International, Inc. in its merger with U S WEST, Inc. is the company formerly providing telecommunications services in Washington State as U S WEST Communications, Inc. (USWC). USWC is now known as Qwest Corporation. The tariff sheets included in the subject compliance are in the name of Qwest Corporation.